

Corrigendum-7 to GeM Bid ref: GEM/2022/B/2781804 dated 29/11/2022 for Selection of System Integrator for Core Banking Solution, Allied Applications, Infrastructure and Network Operations for the Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM Bid:

a. GeM Bid Document, Bid Details (Bid End Date/Time, Bid Opening Date/Time, Page no. 1 of 6):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	22-02-2023, 15:00:00	<u>03-03-2023</u> , 15:00:00
Bid opening Date/Time	22-02-2023, 15:30:00	<u>03-03-2023</u> , 15:30:00

Sl. No.	Section/Annexure/ Appendix of the GeM bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Annexure 23 - Existing Hardware Inventory	Annexure 23 - Existing Hardware Inventory	Existing Annexure 23	Revised Annexure 23 will be shared with the Bidders who have signed the NDA
2	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document.	General	Tab banking	<u>Tab banking wherever mentioned in the RFP shall mean Tab banking & Account opening through Kiosk</u>
3	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document.	General	CPH	<u>CPH wherever mentioned in the RFP shall mean CPH & Branch</u>
4	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document. Page no. 28	SLA Uptime Point 6.5 for	Total penalty per year during the contract period shall not exceed more than 20% of the annual payout.	Total penalty per year during the contract period shall not exceed more than <u>15%</u> of the annual payout.
5	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document. Page no. 34	Payment Terms Point 7.8	The Total penalty per year during the contract period shall not exceed more than 20% of the annual payout.	The Total penalty per year during the contract period shall not exceed more than <u>15%</u> of the annual payout.

6	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document. Page no. 38	Exit Option Point 11.2	Total value of penalties arising of the SLA as defined in Section C accounting for more than 20% of the of the proportionate Annual Contract Value in one year during the contract period.	Total value of penalties arising of the SLA as defined in Section C accounting for more than <u>15%</u> of the of the proportionate Annual Contract Value in one year during the contract period.
7	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Condition 8. Buyer uploaded ATC document.	Annexure 9 - Bill of Materials	Existing Annexure	Please find the updated BOM as part of this corrigendum

Amended Annexure-9

Bill of Materials

Kindly find the below attached link for the Amended Annexure-9 Bill of Materials



BOM 21022023.xlsx

All the other Instructions and Terms & Conditions of the above GeM Bid remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject GeM bid.

Date: 21/02/2023

Place: Bangalore


Deputy General Manager



